JACK

R & BR %5 100%

Acr/AsrFET! Asr/Asr*Series

SHFH

Parts Manual

1. 4155, $ME8B/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

P2 pome patno. & PartName TYEE  Desaipon | EE  Number

1 [101511001 = Ol Screw SM3/16"28 1=8

2 (10122003 BRI UES Rubber plug

3 [14437001 EiESE Head card

4 [14401005 i e plate

5 13813005 LR Thread guide left

6 [101511007 LR Screw SM11/64%40L=6
o (552 Face plate asm
. Needie bar ofl seal set

Face plate gasket’
0] S Ribbe g Plug
1] Rubber plug
iz ] Rubber plu
ESER| Serew SV 1628 L7
iz | Thread take-up lever cover
3-hole thread guide
16 | Knife
[ TS Screw
1 o Rubber plug
[ ERTE OF sealing washer
2 BioHE Rubber plug
[ O preventing plte:
EEEEEISM3/T6X28 Screw SM3/16%28
[ VREEET Gilcotton
[ Eens STde plate gasket
[ FE ) Washer
E Buckle
[ 73] Screw
[ BRI 5 <20 Serew SV 1628 =3
[ EeRED e plate
[ [ tommwemrs | faiped
E TN (58 Presser oot electromagnel caver Fate
| TS ] Screw
33 [wadio0s =] Wire dlamy
34 [rorstioon EFES 16<2=0 Serew VY1628 13 Tz
35 [0122006 EiEie T plu
70722007 Rubber plug
37138505007 Tl Screw
e ] FETEHE O S G Control panel Poveniax
| [Tassooo00 TR TF S+ 065 797) G360 (5F )| Control panel Powerl/ax(AGF 7]
35 razzz00r Er3 ecorative artice
a0 raz3rooz TIE0E Head card

T [14122001 i &t plug
2z [Tis00800 Thread tension ssm
23 [1a1516019 Thread tension nut
28 [11227001 Thread tension spring
25 [1ati2017 Thread tension disk.

6 |13810008 Thread_tension post
47 13812065 Thead torsion Gulde potE guide plate
28 139508005 Screw VY1628 L7

a0 [411200300 SEE D Thread tengion ssm
(1471300500 TEREREE) (BH) Thread tension ssm. (-H)
50 [TsT603 S Thresd tension nut
5110112007 ST Thread disk rotating stopper
5o |10127002 PEiE Thread tension spring A
11427050 FBBs (BH) Thread tension spring A (-H)
53 14112015 SR Thread tension disk
54 14112016 Disk stopper_
1415300017 Thread tension post
10127001 Thread take-up spring
| °° [fotzros Thread take-up spring (-H)
10103011 Thread tension base
¢ 101515005 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=55
o220
60107575010 Sarew SVTS/64x28 =105
[ 61_[14403003 Toosewire nail support sleeve
[ 62 [1242600300 Loose wire nal asm,
[ 63 [1223000100 Nest [ess e-device.

o070 Serew MAXE
65 3ot s Thresd guide
85 JavTsTenor 515/ 64340 Nt S9/64%80
[ 67 _[1011300% B2 Thread guide right
68 (13812019 [ Ruler stop seat
65 _[Tot511002 BT Screw SMT1/64 %40 (<55

o [3TTE00T o e plte
| " [fstiso0z () Needle plate (-F
77 [iosst700 e Screw SNITI/64%40
[—72_[ostz001 i Wachine head stud
75 Trorstion Hpe STde plate
[ 7&_[10127009 i Siide plate pring

7 10115002 Pl Screw SM3/32°x56 L=2




2. 4. BEEEREF/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

|FFE=NO.
T

N

¥ RIEYEEREIE
NN |

LEMHE Part NO. ER PartName DL Description S Number
3171002 =3 Plug
12226001 FEETE Thresd take-up connecting rod pin
101515001 LoigeT Screw SM15/64%28 L=15
1305010 FEST (B Threzd take-up connecting rod (-H)
12422008 i Thread take-up lever rubber
1733800200 FEE(E (FH) Thread take-up lever asm. (-H)
13538003 HERSEE (L) Thread take-up lever asm (L)
1012001 PR (55 Needle bearing (-H )
11310010 FBEPR(E () Thread take-up crank (-F)
10105002 B (B Needle bar connecting rod (-H)
01517001 LR (i) Serew
10112003 i Needle bar crank protecting plate
101515008 FFEPIEEIES] SVG/ 32528 (=16 Screw SM/32%28 L=16
101511003 AR TSVG/ 32X 28 L Screw SM9/32%28 L=16
13804001 i Needle ber crank
10402001 E Needle bar crank (-H)
101515002 SERAISEIRSTSM /4 %40 (=6 Scraw SM1/4 %40 =5
12303008 T earing bush
10108001 4 Mizin shat thrust coller
01512001 CRTEEEIES] M /A %A0 (=6 Scraw SM1/4%40 (=8
12403001 Main shaft bushing mid
101515006 SEERBIEE IV 5/64 %28 (=7 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=7
103002 e nap ring 20
1310014 SR (5) Feed eccentric cam ()

_EHEOE

Feed eccentric cam

Cover plate.

____ EBRORER
EIRHIEET SM1/4 %40 (=13

Serew SM1/&'x&0 =13

Screw SV9/64 %40 L=5

1P AT SM9/64 540 L=5
Hasai

C )
Maﬂaﬁam d lﬁﬁm ) (B9

Pin
[~ Electronte control box

Ol seal

[ Bearing bush

[ GR/T276-2013 561 904-2R5 Needle besring

- [ GB/ T80 A EEE) M6x0.75+6 Screw M6<0756
[ GBrBos 196 EET Snap g 15

- ein shaft

I 3] Screw

[ T (52) Fandwheel

[ [ Rubber plug

[ EahE

3

Flectronic control box(ABF +)

39 o7 Washer 5
40114573001 EEWHMSXD Serew M5 x20
47114530001 ABHE (P39 M5 <25 Screw M5 %25
PR LSEEH] AU (T ) Electronc control box
17463000500 Electronic control box (AGF +)
13 [122530001 Scraw
14 (13831015 Plestic bag 2Bermx1Barx003mm
4513833050 Servo motor
151383300700 Encoder housing essembly
71383300900 Motor grating sensor asmm
5 (1383300400 Motor rotor
5 (13833003 Motor statorqing
(13871060 Tnsulating shield
1_[10122012 Rubber plu

Thread take-up lever esm

ed\e bearing

craw
Needle bar :rank snaE fing

114430000 R B NGF ) I Label EaeerlAsM
195244003 UTIER(ABF+) I U clip(ABF+)
14130006 TR (o ] [ R wisless dota odule

N oo

10—

20
n

22)/@

3

4@




3. G4 8R(/ Bobbin Components

LEHE  Part NO. EH PartName DL Description | #g@  Number
SRR in winder asm
GREREE( (-HL) Bobbin winder asm (-HL )
GB/T 70.1-20084BE TM4x6. Screw MAxE
Washer

Washer
Pressure Tine control board

er

329020 SIS Ring 5
47513001 PR JARETSMO/647<40 L=16 Screw SM9/64"+40 L=16
Winding wheel
CRIERSXT O ring 25x7
GB/T 818-2000BE IV 22 Screw M2
=] Secant cutter
Sprin
Drfven wheel
Screw VA
FHB Washer
72571003 TER3/16'x28 Screw SM3/16"%28 [=10
[e_[sT0009 VG B Screw MGx8.
[T _[11435013 Driving wheel
271300500 RN
21 [raTste0ng pote Thread tension it
1427006 IERFE ring
2112015 Thread tension Ak
14576001 IBESMT1/647<40 Nut SM11/64"<40




Part NO. ER PartName TR Description S Number
e Hook driving shaft bushing back
TFSEIESM1/64%40 (=6 gy
= 2

7S EIEETSM11/6440
i

E
Hook driving shaft snep ring

Screw SM11/64 <40 L =48

TRRFSEREET SM11/64 x40 =48
_THTE

Tower shaft middle bushing

SREMEMT2 ol seal 12
SEERE(ETE oil seal 18
T Tower shaft before bushing ssm
ook driving shaft
i Gil wick

IS
RS (HSH-7.92BTRV1))

Hook ssm ( Hirose)

Hook ssm (Hirose) (-H)

BEREGHT) (HL) Hook asm (-HL)
{t (-HL) Hook asm (-HL)
R0 3E (P) Hook esm (-P )
T8 obbin
8 (L) Bobbin (-L)
EEO3E (-P) Bobbin_(-P)
s obbin case asm.
855 (L) Bobbin case asm (-L)
85013 () (P) Bobbin case asm (-P)
e (14#) Needle (14#)
et (21#) Needle (21#)
S Needle bar thread guide
) H Needle bar thread guide (-H )
FHEST(HL]) SM1/8'x44 L=45 Screw SM1/8'x44 [ =45
HHEEIE] SO/64xA0 L=6 Screw SNB/63x40 L6
IR Needle bar supp:
Needle bar
T (DLC) (H) Needle bar (-H)
FREEE (DLC) Neadle bar connecting rod
FHEELEE STde Block

Needle bar stand collar

A
B ISM 3/ 15528 (=T

Screw SV3/16'%28 L=

Plug
Screw O/6AADL=6.

3
[ P REEJEEISM3/ 1628 |

1857 9/64x40L=6
WA (DLC) Diing connecting rod pi
i Drving connecting rod
s Needle bar guide
e Presser foot screws
EEE Finger postioner
e (51 Finger postioner (-F]
TSP M 11/64" %40 Screw SM11/64" <40 [=13

Screw 3716728

i)

Needle beating
STiding Block guide ral

Sent front drive the crank pin

EGiE
[—37_[orstiors TR M3/ 1< B 5L Screw 371628 =14
14403004 TSN Before the needle swing axle sleeve
— it o] Needle bar swing axle
[ IEP Sarew of shaft clamping ring
= ] Rin
£ After the needle swing axle sleeve
= A ‘After drving the crank
[ S Rubber plug
] Nut
= R Needle connecting rod
i ol Aarnesdls T drve the cnk haft w7
Tiazsotoot WHBEE Screw
B i Driving crank adjustment screw
We T3x1

AP T
BEp.2x13x1

r6.2x
Upright shaft
UpTght shatt bishing Tower

i Upright shaft bushing upper
—FF ] Screw
TEREEISM /240 L=T Screw SM1/2"x20 L=7
LEeER Upper shaft bevel gear
B PER Upper small bevel gear asm
B T PER AT

wer large bevel gear as
ook drive shaft bevel gear




B

PartName

BiHEL

Description

BRI

Reverse feed connecting rod

Connecting rod pin

Screw SVI9/64'x40 L=

=
457 SM9/64°x40 L=6
ShEEE

Feed requiator

Feed requistor bushing

ST
| A TR ISV 3/16'28 L=6.5

Screw SM3/16'x28 =65

Feed requlstor stud

ubber ring
Fixing dial plate

nap fing 3.5

Dial plate button

Spring

Upper limit patch

Screw SM3/16°x28 =7

HIRRE
DEAHIPERETIM3/16°x28 L=7
TERIERER

Dial knob asm

Dia]

Cover plate

Screw SM3/16x28 =18

il
PRI TSM3/16X2B L=18
TR

Feed rocker crank pin

T AR (At )
P PRI B e SMO/32X28 =8

Screw SM9/32X28 (=8

Screw SVI9/64"x40 =6

35T SM9/64°x40 =6
(i

ber plu

<haft connecting rod

SR
Eu&ﬁ ¢ Hm

Rocker
Rocker shaft connecting rod (-H)

Connecting rod pin

!"meﬂ SM9/32°%28

Connecting rod

Finge Screw SM9/32'x28

Feed driving shaft crank

=
TP V3/16'X28L
FEF ETERARE] SMI/32°x28

| SR TSR SN 371628 L6 |
BEFiSEE

Screw SM3/16°%28 =14

FingeSerew SVS/3228

Screw SM3/16'x;

Reverse feed shaft bushmg b

[EETe Rubber fing
GRS Reverse feed shaft
Reverse feed shaft bushing rid
L ] VI bushing of seal
BT (B3 Reverse feed lever s
[ Reverse feed lever
e e Serew M5XB
PSR I IV 5XE Screw MSXB
ORI Oring
Plu
e slesve

Feed driving shaft

Feed rocker shaft

Screw SMT/4%40 L=6.

FEEERRE)
FEE

Screw SMT1/64°40 =7

E2
EAEETSM 11/64°%40 =7
Ee

Feed dog

B
R ( Hm

Feeddog (-H)

Screw ST /8°x44

Screw SVIT5/64'x28.

Left pin

Tonnecting

Feed short shaking plate

Feed long shakin:

i

Feed shaking plate bed components

Right pin
Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12

RESERE
BER

Feed reverse crank asm.

PHEFRER
5T SM3/16'x28 L=18

Screw SM3/T6%28 =18

SISV T1/64"%40

Nut SV T1/64540

Spring washer NiZ

[ CB/193-1987 EHBENA
EiET

Screw

S EARE]
£

Rubber mat




|
55% e o |
59—& SB\W&L o
6. EFENBERR I Feed Mechanism Components
A Part NO. B PartName TSR Description = Number
TasT700T TR Scraw
14112005 Knife bracket press component
14119002 R knife
14119005 z] knife (-H)
1440700200 SUEAE) B Knife bracket
113517002 BRI EEIEEISMT1/64 %40 L=44 Screw SM11/64%40 L=44
131501002 ABEISM11/64%40 Screw SM11/64%40
14119001 ) knife
113517002 EEREIREISM11/64 %40 L=44 Screw SM11/64%40 =44
4 Knife bracket

[ A

Nut SIV11/64 %20

ERN /64530
]

Needle guard patch

ETSMY/64 %40 =55

Scraw SN9/64 x40 =55

RIS 1/64 %0 hinge Screw SMT1/65%40
i Comnecting rod
BT T Screw
T Crank
Gl B0 B el 1A A B crew
454 Serew Mo14
T ik Stop block
EER Crank
Spring
T Plug
[EE Pin
TOpL R Plug
it Thread cutting shaft bushing
ERETE Crank drive shaft bushing
ABETSM11/64%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64%40L=6
R cover

EL
SIECHO R

Crank shaft

Thread trimmer drive ssm.

o0 3
HETEEEEISMI/ A %40 L=6
i

101574001 Screw SM1/4540 L=45
1324001 3 Roolling pin
13516002 ABESMI1/64 %40 Nut SMT7/645%40
6514005 3RETSM /4340 L=10 Screw SM1/4540 L=10
1309030 ushre
7131000 TEE Gam
1310071 TENE (1) Gom (-H)
4002004 TSR Shaft

H05013 GB/1895-1985{2H6. Shep fing6

10112003 SRR Cunterweight protecting

11322003 BT Solenoid cushion rubber

Washer

Solenoid pin
Bracket

Seraw M0

Tangent lever

SISATH
GB/1894.1 358

F03015 Ring 8
10112003 B Needle bar crank protecting plate
112516006 IBEOMI/AXAT Nut SMT/2°X20
113822005 (55 Washer
1203003400 EEEEIEE Thread trimmer solenoid ssm.
10112022 SRR Plate




SN () Feed Mecharism Components (L)

713515002 TSI/ B34 =95 Screw SM1/8%44 1=95
73119001 = Secant knite
113517001 APETSVY/64 %40 Screw S5/ 64 %40
11312003 gt Needle guard patch
201511009 EESV9/64 %4055 Screw SMI/64 340 L=55
113511001 Screw SM11/64%0 =12
10128003 Washer
14073004 Knife bracket press component
114412001 ife bracket press
13803012 3 Short bushing
113517002 RIS /64 %40 (44 Screw SM11/64 %40 (=44
1319002 ) (BREE Motorial nite
114415001 S e bracket
113520001 EEFHEETOM1/ 64 %40 hinge Screw SM11/64'%40
11312005 e Connecting rod
114516006 TSIV 11/68540 Nt Si11/64 0
114408005 Crank
71322001 E T ik Crank driver stopper block

7 S05004 [T Screw Mox14

74 71327001 E7 Spring

7. S8, iHERAIE/Ol Lublication, Oil ing C:
Part NO. ER PartName DL Description #w Number
Gl sight window T
F Rubber ring 1
Tubing G4x06 06

‘Aluminum tubing ©4 506

Gil pump connecting stud

p ring 10
Fiook driving shaft ofl tube

Gil pump installing base

Spring washer

Screw SM11/64 " <40 L=105

Gil pump bushing

Plunger Screw

Plunger spring

Plunger

Gil pump.

Serew
Gil pump impeller

il purmp impeller cover

Tubricating ofl pump cover

Screw.
Tubricating oil pump component
Rubber oint

Overwire hook

SpringWasher M6

Scraw SMT5/64 " <28 L=145

“Aluminurm tubing

Cable band

__Rubberring ____
Gifvolume adjusting scraw.

Ol felt felt

“Asphalt feft clamp

Scraw SN/ 167%28 [=7

Gl tube clomp
e Gl return tube component
[5F Gilreturn tube.
REER Gil line fiing plate
RS SV 64 %A0 (=11 Serew SMO/64 %40 L=11
E BH ) Ollwick (-H)
EETEIEEEE Oil measuring device
Nut
D Washer
) Pul spring fixing plate
RS Shell
SEE Guide pillar
T Float
L

[Tl alalelel ol sllelslslelelehaeleltaelselslslel de d f ek

EES Ring 6
SRS 150 15/64 X 28 Screw SW5/64X2BL=9
F of

mark







Reverse Feed C

PartName

BUHEA  Description

i Number

Screw SN/ 16728 (=7

LED Light asm

Double switch components
Scraw 3/16x28L=65

Screw SM5/64 28 =145

Spring washer M6

el L
EoE e

Washer
Auto reverse feed solenoid

i
Cotter pin

B
R 1.5
BERBA rubber plunger
Washer
Snap ring

GB/T896- 198677 LI
T

Inger sprin

Pl
‘Ao reverse feed connecting rod

ST/ 64 <A
FEPIGIEE TSV 11/64° <40

Finge Screw SM11/ 64740

o
Nut SIV11/64" <40

Ao reverse feed crank

inge Screw SM1/4"%28

f

‘Auito reverse feed pullshaft

Thread trimmer solenoid ssm.

18! sz
SRR et JSM 15/64 %28 (=9
BV

Scraw SW5/64 X28 1=9
Nut V4

[ asher_
AFESM1/4°X40 Nut SM1/4 X240
GB/T97.1-1985BEA.S Washer
JLE TN T pin
TGEL G rod
5 (S Lower sensor
BT Serew
B T (AR ET

SRIAREISM1 1/ 64 %40
LEEN T

Screw SM11/64X&0
rod




E PartName. TEA  Descripion | #®  Number
ERRFFIEETOMO /64" %40 L=11 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=11
R FARETE ssher
MR Hand lifter
O Rubber ring
EIRFORDTE Hand lifter cam asm.
0 crew
IBEIRRIEE) her
Frontlever essembly
T Eucd Lift front lever component
BIEB 5x13x0.8 Washer 6.

5x13x08

Lifting plate

Pine line roof zsm.

Toose line roof asm.

To0se pipe sealing sleeve.
Circllp 06

Pulsleeve assembly

Pulljoint screw.

1868 SM3/16'%32

Nut SM3/16532

%ﬁﬁi‘!ﬂﬂ

Sesling plug

i
mﬁsimmi]wxa
FASATH

KMWHD 635

il

Wire relesse plate pin

B/
GB/TBBB waag

mﬁsimmi]wxa

Snap in
imose Wire catheter support assembly]
Screw MAXS

Viire release press plate

%ﬁﬁi)ﬁ@&

Wiire release bracket upper

Screw

%‘&’.’mﬁ

Spring
Screw SM3/62°x40
Rin

mﬁ
1B %] SM9/64XA0
[

Presser foot lever

Knee control lever rear Tever

Knee lifter back lever

Flat wesher 8.2x15xT

el screw.

Nut V6
Knee [ifter connecting rod
Whell

Solenoid asm (-H)

Screw

Presser foot asm.

Presser foot asm. (-H)

Screw SVD/64 x40 L=105

Presser bar
Presser bar bushing Jower

Pressure bar ofl cover

Strut guide ssm,

Pushrod guide pin

EHSAEER
GB/T895-1985 (3

FEFTSAEIEE] SM /440 L=8

Screw SM1/44D L=8

Presser bar guide bracket

Press regulating nut
08




[FENO (nEHe

Part NO. TS

Description

i Number

Seal

Serew

Oil reservoir magnet

Screw M6 L=40

Oil reservoir

Screw M6 L=20

Washer

Knee lifter spring

Snap ring 11

Knee lifter shaft

[FENO.| LEME  Part NO. E#R PartName TR Description s Number
T__[1011203700 T EEER Finge component
2 [12000022 Dié cushion
3 (101530010 Nail
Z 0131008 Serew driver mall
5 (10131003 Screw drivermedium
620731047 Screw driver,Jorge
7110122060 Fead connecting rubber cushion
B [12022023 Nose support
5 [101530014 FEEINA0 Viood screw N£<20
10_fio111011 ] Wachine head rest pin
©1 o700t it (147) edie
[ro117002 T (21%) () Needle (-F)
207131039 b2 Funnel
[10718003 180 Bobbin
13 [10878501 TEB05 09T (HL) Bobbin (-HL)
13818002 TEH0.IE) (P) Bobbin (P
120131075 il Drying agent
[1381101200 Oller component
2471002 Disk tr
[TT&T31007 Dust cover
[ _[riaTi02 Syringe
15 _[riz31038 tter 000:
[20[1383100300 Thresd stand sz
[21_feoi31019 Spool rest rod rubber cap
[ 22504050 =1
[z |woioer Washer 15
24 |N0i03s NuthS
[z fi3831002 Spool rest arm upper
[26 fio113011 Threzd guide ring
27 13010 Thresd guide ring
[28 [13831019 Spool rest rod upper
25 [rasai0er Spool rest rod foint
[13831020 Spool rest rod lower
[31_[0122106 Spool rest rod rubber fng
[ 07048 Washer M16
[33[Noaoos Spool rest rod nUEN/T6.
[ 34 [s0atpt Spool rest arm lower screw M5
[35_[Noi03s Nt
[Wo2027 Spring washer M5
[37_[13831023 Spool rest arm [ower
[38 [13831008 Spool rest
[39 20131010 Spool rest cushion
[20 (20131006 Spool pin
[21_f13831025 BRE Spool retainer

AR D EIRAE]
ANTEELIN
SHREEEET
D RN TE= P REARFR10068
13105, CONGHA HVENLE 5T SASIAKSDSTRCTTAGHCU Y, A

EEeRs

FEE : 0085-0576-88177783 88177789
f§F : 0086-0576-88177758

i

FEIE : 0085-0575-88177782 88177774 .
WEAFARRES

651 0086-0575-88177787
EFEHEIEEE | 4008876858
hittpi/ s chingjack com inai

www.chinajack.com

AT, AT L, 2019.11



ASUS
图章


	A6F零件样本手册--2019-1
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-2
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-3
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-4
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-5
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-6
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-7
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-8
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-9
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-10
	A6F零件样本手册--2019-11

